
Speaking Practice for Intermediate & Advanced Students

569 Questions for Better English Proficiency & 
Other Resources to Imfsrove Real-Life Verbal Communication Skills

® #(apr NfeWj Editron ®

조호호^  식 <

Written by LIS KOREA 
Editorial Staff &
Duane L. Vorhees

1 „  0셔 키

Les계 4 ᅭ
15 ' Wave Vou ever”  Questions,

Le融 n 16 기 wjonder /f” Quest/ons, 

te物n J7

Lê on if} '  a Que勸 n starts 
- 5 物ai(e 9 빠  ' 늑 h하 ”

^  s ^ f}g

、 쾌、
>er, 빵 ’

하'e，.

%

LiEQKE/l



Part I Answer These Questions

Lesion I What Do These s i9 ^  Mean?

LeSjSion 2 What /\re They F or? ..........

Le御n 3 What Do Vqu saY?

Lesion 4 When Do You saV Thi§?

Part II Everyday Questions

L 哩 on 

L e ^ o n  

Le sso n  

L e s io n  

Le 湖 n 

Les,§on 

Lession 

L 哩 on 

Le sso n  

L e ^ o n  

Lesson 

Lesion

5

6
7

8

9.,

10

11
12
13

14

15

16

Do you like11 Que^tion§..............
D o  You think Vou are11 Question^

“ What” Questions； ......................

MWho” Q u e ^ io n ^ ..........................

'Where”  Questions, .......................
'‘'’Why” Questions, ........................

"When11 Ques.tions, ......................

Q u e ^ tie n ^ ...........................

뉘 often” Questions, ................

to 11 s ta te m e n t^ .....................
■ \Aave You ever” Questionsi ........

""I vender i f11 Questions,.................

Part III Let's Practice M aking Questions

Part IV W hat Do You Think?

What^ Wappenin9?

What's, Wrong? .......
r What 년 It? ”  Question^
Qualification^ .............
Duty ............................

Lesion 24
Le 湖 n 25
Lesson 26
Lesson 27
LeSiSon 2 8

Lesson 29
Lesson 30 Yes, ov Nt)；!

10
12
14
18
24
32
38
44
50
54
60
64
68
74
80
86

Les^©n 17 Make a Question Starting ŵ /'th ^W ha f1 . ■. 88

Lesson l8 Make a Question Starting Wjith ■'When" ■ ■ 94

Lesion I9 ：Make a Question Starting Wjith "''Wq̂  . ■ 98

Lesion 20 Make a Question Starting w/th 'Where11 ■ 102

Le鄉 n 21 Make a Questt/on Startfrig v환 th ^Why” • . • 106

Le 蝴 n 22 As,k Him 110

Lesson 23 Making Topical Questions, 118

124

130

136

142

146

150

154



8 ᄋ。니  괜

1C S S 0 H 1
What Do These Signs Mean?

V)
S；
ᄋ

(A
이s 

0
이

이

E x a m p le  

No horn

높
VJ
S

모  i

4 ^

c

Cl뻬
s )

A . s w e r

T
his sign warns people not to blow their horns. The symbol is 

usually displayed in a quiet area such as a residential area1 or 

school zone. As traffic becomes heavy, impatient drivers tend to make 

noise with their horns. So people in the quiet areas want to prevent the 

horns from being blown. They say no one would need to blow a horn if 

everyone drove carefully and defensively.4

♦ res iden tia l area : neighborhood devoted to dwellings rather than for commercial or industrial area
♦ drive  de fens ive ly  : drive in a manner that anticipates what other drivers may do, rather than

aggressively



s >


