Speaking Practice for Intermediate & Advanced Students

569 Questions for Better English Proficiency & Other Resources to Improve Real-Life Verbal Communication Skills



SKWORE A

Lesson I What Do These Signs Mean? Leson 6 Do Sou Mink Jou ores, Questions Lesson 4 When Do You Say This? Lesson 5 Do You like, Questions 2 What Are They For? Lesson 3 What Do You say? Soli J. Whot's dustions San a wino diestons

Written by LIS KOREA Editorial Staff & Duane L. Vorhees



Part I Answer These Questions	0.0	
Lesson 1 What Do These signs Mean?	10	
Lesson 2 What Are They For?	12	
Lesson 3 What Do You Say?	14	
Lesson 4 When Do You say This?	18	
Part II Everyday Questions		
Lesson 5 "Do You like" Questions	24	
Lesson 6 Do You think You are" Questions	32	
Lesson 7 "What" Questions	38	
Lesson 8 "Who" Questions	44	
Lesson 9 Where" Questions	50	
Lesson 10 "Why" Questions	54	
Lesson 11 "When" Questions	60	
Lesson 12 "How" Questions	64	
Lesson 13 "How often" Questions	68	
Lesson 14 "How to" statements	74	
Lesson 15 "Have You ever" Questions	80	
Lesson 16 "I wonder if" Questions	86	
Part III Let's Practice Making Questions		
Lesson 17 Make a Question Starting with "What"	88	
Lesson 18 Make a Question Starting with "When"	94	
Lesson 19 Make a Question Starting with "How"	98	
Lesson 20 Make a Question Starting with "Where"	102	
Lesson 21 Make a Question Starting with Why"	106	
Lesson 22 Ask Him	110	
Lesson 23 Making Topical Questions	118	
Part IV What Do You Think?		
Lesson 24 What's Happening?	124	
Leggott 25 What 9 Williams.	130	
Lesson 26 "What Is It?" Questions	136	
Lesson 27 Qualifications	142	
Lesson 28 Duty	146	
	150	
Lesson 30 Yes or No!	154	



Lesson 1

What Do These Signs Mean?

Example

No horn



Ånswer

his sign warns people not to blow their horns. The symbol is usually displayed in a quiet area such as a residential area or school zone. As traffic becomes heavy, impatient drivers tend to make noise with their horns. So people in the quiet areas want to prevent the horns from being blown. They say no one would need to blow a horn if everyone drove carefully and defensively.

residential area: neighborhood devoted to dwellings rather than for commercial or industrial area
drive defensively: drive in a manner that anticipates what other drivers may do, rather than aggressively

What do these signs mean?



4



2.



3.



4



5.



6



70



80



9.



10.

